2026/2027 APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS 

THE EXECUTED ORIGINAL APPLICATION MUST BE IN OUR OFFICE NO LATER THAN FEBRUARY 2nd 

VIA UPS/FEDEX (TO ENSURE TIMELY FILING) AND MUST BE FILED NO LATER THAN MARCH 2nd, 2026. 

APPLICATIONS WITH AN ASSESSMENT OF FIVE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($5,400,000) OR MORE MUST HAVE INCOME AND EXPENSE FIGURES ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCOUNTANT’S 

CERTIFICATION, FORM TC309.  FOR THIS PURPOSE, YOUR ACCOUNTANT MUST BE A CPA. 

The PDF we emailed you contains the necessary applications to protest the 2026/2027 assessed valuation of your